



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1881 OF 2024

SNEHALATA DOBHA SALUNKHE

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1882 OF 2024

KUNAL VISHNU PATIL

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1883 OF 2024

MONALI APPA KAPADNE

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2024

**SHRI SHIVAJI MOFAT EDUCATION SOCIETY KANDHAR
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V. S. Panpatte, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader a/w Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr.
P. K. Lakhotiya, Mr. S. B. Narwade and Mr. R. S. Wani, AGP for
Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2024.

PER COURT:-

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 29.02.2024. The learned Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 5 and 6.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE)
JUDGE

Devendra/February-2024