

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 WRIT PETITION NO. 1885 OF 2024

SHRI SHIVAJI MOFAT EDUCATION SOCIETY KANDHAR THROUGH ITS  
PRESIDENT SECRETARY AND OTHERS

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Panpatte V. S.  
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 : Mrs. S.S.Joshi

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 07<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. Petitioner is seeking modification of Government Resolution dated 15.02.2021.

2. Learned AGP submits that affidavit in reply in such matters is decisive. Hence four weeks granted to file affidavit in reply.

3. Stand over to 04.02.2025.

4. List the matter in same category.

[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[ S. G. MEHARE, J.]